LEAGUE INFORMATION

Teezers Deep Strokes (SB25MENTHUR)
Peter Brown

Racine Bible Church (SB25MENTHUR)
Terri Wood

Bucket's Pub - 2nd round (SB25MENTHU)
Scott Cook

Down and Dirty SB Thur (SB25MENTHUR)
Trino Romero

Smoothie King/Sherrie's (SB25SMENTHURS)
Sherrie Lawson

Day

PRCS Admin

League Schedule

Thursday Tracker

Date

Away Team

LEAGUE SCHEDULE

Home Team Facility

Page: 1o0f3

Time

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

Thu

05/08/25

05/15/25

05/22/25

05/29/25

06/05/25

06/12/25

06/26/25

07/10/25

07/17/25

07/24/25

07/31/25

08/07/25

Smoothie King/She
Teezers Deep Stro

Bucket's Pub - 2nd
Bucket's Pub - 2nd
Down and Dirty SB

Down and Dirty SB
Teezers Deep Stro

Smoothie King/She
Racine Bible Churc

Bucket's Pub - 2nd
Racine Bible Churc

Smoothie King/She
Racine Bible Churc
Racine Bible Churc

Smoothie King/She
Teezers Deep Stro

Down and Dirty SB
Bucket's Pub - 2nd
Racine Bible Churc

Down and Dirty SB
Bucket's Pub - 2nd
Bucket's Pub - 2nd

Racine Bible Churc
Racine Bible Churc
Smoothie King/She

Smoothie King/She
Down and Dirty SB

Teezers Deep Stro
Bucket's Pub - 2nd
Racine Bible Churc

Racine Bible Churc AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL
Bucket's Pub - 2nd AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL

Smoothie King/She AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL
Racine Bible Churc AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL
Teezers Deep Stro AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL

Bucket's Pub - 2nd AFLDS_LCKWD_SBALL
Smoothie King/She AFLDS_LCKwD_SBALL

Teezers Deep Stro AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL
Down and Dirty SB AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL

Down and Dirty SB AFLDS_ISLND_SSB
Smoothie King/She AFLDS_ISLND_SSB

Down and Dirty SB AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL
Teezers Deep Stro AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL
Bucket's Pub - 2nd AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL

Bucket's Pub - 2nd AFLDS_RSVLT_NSB
Down and Dirty SB AFLDS_RSVLT_NSB

Smoothie King/She AFLDS_ISLND_SSB
Teezers Deep Stro AFLDS_ISLND_SSB
Teezers Deep Stro AFLDS_ISLND_SSB

Racine Bible Churc AFLDS_LCKWD_SBALL
Teezers Deep Stro AFLDS_LCKWD_SBALL
Smoothie King/She AFLDS_LCKwWD_SBALL

Teezers Deep Stro AFLDS_HRFLD_BASEB
Bucket's Pub - 2nd AFLDS_HRFLD_BASEB
Down and Dirty SB AFLDS_HRFLD_BASEB

Racine Bible Churc AFLDS_RSVLT_NSB
Teezers Deep Stro AFLDS_RSVLT_NSB

Smoothie King/She AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL
Down and Dirty SB AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL
Down and Dirty SB AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL

7:00pm
8:00pm

6:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

7:00pm
8:00pm

7:00pm
8:00pm

6:00pm
7:00pm

6:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

6:00pm
7:00pm

6:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

6:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

6:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

6:00pm
7:00pm

6:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

City Hall Annex

User: MMN  Run Date/Time: 04/24/2025 @ 7:00pm



Schedule Comments:

PRCS Admin Page: 2 of 3
League Schedule

Thursday Tracker

Managers: Welcome to the 2025 Softball Season! Please look through all of the information on this form. Make sure your cell# and email is
correct as that is how | get ahold of you. If you do not have a cell phone, then give a phone number of a responsible player on your team. If you
have any questions, please call us at 636-9131.

Bats: Bats MUST be stickered before play. All bats must be ALUMINUM and have ASA stamp and not be on the unapproved bat list. Make
sure you review the bat list which is on our website cityofracine.org and on the Facebook group CITY OF RACINE ADULT SOFTBALL -
SUMMER/FALL

Softballs: BALLS WILL BE PROVIDED. ONE NEW BALL PER GAME. PLEASE MAKE SURE THE PITCHERS SWITCH THE BALLS. ALSO
PLEASE GIVE THE BALL AT THE END OF THE GAME TO THE UMPIRE.

COED LEAGUE: BATTING ORDER MUST GO MALE, FEMALE, MALE OR FEMALE, MALE, FEMALE. THERE CAN'T BE MORE MEN THAN
WOMAN BUT THERE CAN BE MORE WOMEN THAN MEN
MALES MUST USE THE BAT THAT IS SUPPLIED BY PRCS

Schedule: Please disregard home and away on your schedule, this will be determined at the coin toss.
Byes are not listed on the schedule. If your team is not listed in a particular week, you have a Bye.

A team is only allowed two forfeits a season and must $25 dollar forfeit fee in order to resume play in the league. A team will be dropped from
the league after the second occurrence.

Team line up (names) must be exchanged before the game begins.
Players can be added to the roster at any time. They must sign the player card and pay $40 player fee.

Each team will be allowed two postponements. Please see handbook for deadline.
The postponement form is found in your Handbook for Manager's or on line.

As it appears on the schedule ~ where you play

AFLDS-BOWLW-WSB ~  Athletic Fields - Bowl West - Softball
AFLDS-DGPRK-SBALL ~ Athletic Fields - Douglas Park - Softball
AFLDS-HUMBL-SBALL ~ Athletic Fields - Humble Park - Softball
AFLDS-ISLND-NSB ~ Athletic Fields - Island Park - North Softball
AFLDS-ISLND-SSB ~ Athletic Fields - Island Park - South Softball
AFLDS-LCKWD-SBALL ~ Athletic Fields - Lockwood Park - Softball
AFLDS-LINCO-SBALL ~  Athletic Fields - Lincoln Park - Softball
AFLDS-RSVT-NSB ~ Athletic Fields - Roosevelt Park - North Softball

Schedule & cancellation information may be found on the City of Racine - Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services website -
www.cityofracine.org/ParksRec. Follow us on Facebook at facebook.com/RPRCS o find out about cancellations and upcoming registrations and
events.

Please join the Facebook Page - City of Racine Adult Softball - Summer/Fall for the latest updates.

If you would like to make up a softball game that has been rained out or postponed, please read below:

Make-up games will be played Monday through Friday evenings at 9 pm, or Sunday evenings at 3 pm or 7 pm. PRCS will reschedule rain outs
and some postponements.

You may choose any of these days/times as long as the date & time selected is available and your opponent is in agreement.

League championships that result in a tie will be determined by head to head league play.
LEAGUE TEAM LISTING

Stnd Team Name Record Record Record Record
1 Teezers Deep Strokes 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
2 Racine Bible Church 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
3 Bucket's Pub - 2nd round 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
4 Down and Dirty SB Thur 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
5 Smoothie King/Sherrie's 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0

City Hall Annex

User: MMN  Run Date/Time: 04/24/2025 @ 7:00pm



PRCS Admin Page: 30f3
League Schedule

LEAGUE FACILITY LISTING

Facility Type Location Facility ID
Hum. NW SB Sports Team Facility HUMBL NWSB
Island S SB Sports Team Facility ISLND SSB
Lockwood SB Sports Team Facility LCKWD SBALL
Lincoln SB Sports Team Facility LINCO SBALL
Horlick Baseball Sports Team Facility HRFLD BASEB
Roosevelt N SB Sports Team Facility RSVLT NSB

Hum. SW SB Sports Team Facility HUMBL SWSB

LEAGUE EXEMPTIONS LISTING

Type Date Beg Time End Time Team Facility
League 06/19/25 12:00am 12:00am 0
League 07/03/25 12:00am 12:00am 0

City Hall Annex User: MMN  Run Date/Time: 04/24/2025 @ 7:00pm



