Page: 1 of 3

League Schedule

Thursday Tracker

LEAGUE INFORMATION

LEAGUE SCHEDULE

Teezers Deep Strokes (SB25MENTHUR)	Day	Date	Away Team	Home Team	Facility	Time
Peter Brown	Thu	05/08/25	Smoothie King/She Teezers Deep Stro	Racine Bible Churc Bucket's Pub - 2nd	C AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL	7:00pm 8:00pm
Racine Bible Church (SB25MENTHUR) Terri Wood	Thu	05/15/25	Bucket's Pub - 2nd Bucket's Pub - 2nd Down and Dirty SB	Racine Bible Churc	B AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL C AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL D AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL	6:00pm 7:00pm 8:00pm
1	Thu	05/22/25	Down and Dirty SB Teezers Deep Stro		AFLDS_LCKWD_SBALL AFLDS_LCKWD_SBALL	7:00pm 8:00pm
Bucket's Pub - 2nd round (SB25MENTHU) Scott Cook	Thu	05/29/25	Smoothie King/She Racine Bible Churc			7:00pm 8:00pm
Down and Dirty SB Thur (SB25MENTHUR)	Thu	06/05/25	Bucket's Pub - 2nd Racine Bible Churc	Down and Dirty SE Smoothie King/She		6:00pm 7:00pm
Trino Romero	Thu	06/12/25	Smoothie King/She Racine Bible Churc Racine Bible Churc	Teezers Deep Stro	AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL	6:00pm 7:00pm 8:00pm
Smoothie King/Sherrie's (SB25MENTHURS) Sherrie Lawson	Thu	06/26/25	Smoothie King/She Teezers Deep Stro	Bucket's Pub - 2nd Down and Dirty SB		6:00pm 7:00pm
	Thu	07/10/25	Down and Dirty SB Bucket's Pub - 2nd Racine Bible Churc	Smoothie King/She Teezers Deep Stro Teezers Deep Stro	AFLDS_ISLND_SSB	6:00pm 7:00pm 8:00pm
	Thu	07/17/25	Down and Dirty SB Bucket's Pub - 2nd Bucket's Pub - 2nd	Teezers Deep Stro	C AFLDS_LCKWD_SBALL AFLDS_LCKWD_SBALL AFLDS_LCKWD_SBALL	6:00pm 7:00pm 8:00pm
	Thu	07/24/25	Racine Bible Churc Racine Bible Churc Smoothie King/She	Bucket's Pub - 2nd	AFLDS_HRFLD_BASEB	6:00pm 7:00pm 8:00pm
	Thu	07/31/25	Smoothie King/She Down and Dirty SB	Racine Bible Churc Teezers Deep Stro		6:00pm 7:00pm
	Thu	08/07/25	Teezers Deep Stro Bucket's Pub - 2nd Racine Bible Churc	Down and Dirty SE	PAFLDS_LINCO_SBALL AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL AFLDS_LINCO_SBALL	6:00pm 7:00pm 8:00pm

PRCS Admin

raue Schedule

Page: 2 of 3

League Schedule

Thursday Tracker

Schedule Comments:

Managers: Welcome to the 2025 Softball Season! Please look through all of the information on this form. Make sure your cell# and email is correct as that is how I get ahold of you. If you do not have a cell phone, then give a phone number of a responsible player on your team. If you have any questions, please call us at 636-9131.

Bats: Bats MUST be stickered before play. All bats must be ALUMINUM and have ASA stamp and not be on the unapproved bat list. Make sure you review the bat list which is on our website cityofracine.org and on the Facebook group CITY OF RACINE ADULT SOFTBALL - SUMMER/FALL

Softballs: BALLS WILL BE PROVIDED. ONE NEW BALL PER GAME. PLEASE MAKE SURE THE PITCHERS SWITCH THE BALLS. ALSO PLEASE GIVE THE BALL AT THE END OF THE GAME TO THE UMPIRE.

COED LEAGUE: BATTING ORDER MUST GO MALE, FEMALE, MALE OR FEMALE, MALE, FEMALE. THERE CAN'T BE MORE MEN THAN WOMAN BUT THERE CAN BE MORE WOMEN THAN MEN MALES MUST USE THE BAT THAT IS SUPPLIED BY PRCS

Schedule: Please disregard home and away on your schedule, this will be determined at the coin toss.

Byes are not listed on the schedule. If your team is not listed in a particular week, you have a Bye.

A team is only allowed two forfeits a season and must \$25 dollar forfeit fee in order to resume play in the league. A team will be dropped from the league after the second occurrence.

Team line up (names) must be exchanged before the game begins.

Players can be added to the roster at any time. They must sign the player card and pay \$40 player fee.

Each team will be allowed two postponements. Please see handbook for deadline.

The postponement form is found in your Handbook for Manager's or on line.

As it appears on the schedule ~ where you play

AFLDS-BOWLW-WSB
AFLDS-DGPRK-SBALL
AFLDS-HUMBL-SBALL
AFLDS-ISLND-NSB
AFLDS-ISLND-SSB
AFLDS-LCKWD-SBALL
AFLDS-LINCO-SBALL
AFLDS-LINCO-SBALL
AFLDS-LINCO-SBALL
AFLDS-LINCO-SBALL
AFLDS-BOWLW-WSB
Athletic Fields - Douglas Park - Softball
Athletic Fields - Humble Park - Softball
Athletic Fields - Island Park - South Softball
Athletic Fields - Lockwood Park - Softball
Athletic Fields - Lincoln Park - Softball

AFLDS-RSVT-NSB ~ Athletic Fields - Roosevelt Park - North Softball

Schedule & cancellation information may be found on the City of Racine - Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services website - www.cityofracine.org/ParksRec. Follow us on Facebook at facebook.com/RPRCS o find out about cancellations and upcoming registrations and events.

Please join the Facebook Page - City of Racine Adult Softball - Summer/Fall for the latest updates.

If you would like to make up a softball game that has been rained out or postponed, please read below:

Make-up games will be played Monday through Friday evenings at 9 pm, or Sunday evenings at 3 pm or 7 pm. PRCS will reschedule rain outs and some postponements.

You may choose any of these days/times as long as the date & time selected is available and your opponent is in agreement.

League championships that result in a tie will be determined by head to head league play.

LEAGUE TEAM LISTING

Stnd	Team Name	Record	Record	Record	Record
1	Teezers Deep Strokes	0-0-0	0-0-0	0-0-0	0-0-0
2	Racine Bible Church	0-0-0	0-0-0	0-0-0	0-0-0
3	Bucket's Pub - 2nd round	0-0-0	0-0-0	0-0-0	0-0-0
4	Down and Dirty SB Thur	0-0-0	0-0-0	0-0-0	0-0-0
5	Smoothie King/Sherrie's	0-0-0	0-0-0	0-0-0	0-0-0

Page: 3 of 3

League Schedule

LEAGUE FACILITY LISTING

Facility	Туре	Location	Facility ID	
Hum. NW SB	Sports Team Facility	HUMBL	NWSB	
Island S SB	Sports Team Facility	ISLND	SSB	
Lockwood SB	Sports Team Facility	LCKWD	SBALL	
Lincoln SB	Sports Team Facility	LINCO	SBALL	
Horlick Baseb	all Sports Team Facility	HRFLD	BASEB	
Roosevelt N S	SB Sports Team Facility	RSVLT	NSB	
Hum. SW SB	Sports Team Facility	HUMBL	SWSB	

LEAGUE EXEMPTIONS LISTING

Туре	Date	Beg Time	End Time	Team	Facility
League	06/19/25	12:00am	12:00am	0	
League	07/03/25	12:00am	12:00am	0	